
Florida School Boards Association Board of Directors
2020 - 2021

FSBA POSITION REGION REPRESENTED NAME SCHOOL DISTRICT EMAIL ADDRESS
President Executive Officer Jane Goodwin Sarasota County School District jane.goodwin@sarasotacountyschools.net

President­Elect Executive Officer Christine "Chris"  Patricca Lee County School District chrisnp@leeschools.net
Vice President Executive Officer Thomas Kennedy Citrus County School District kennedyt1@citrusschools.org

Treasurer Executive Officer Wendy Atkinson Charlotte County School District wendy.atkinson@yourcharlotteeschools.net
Immediate Past President Executive Officer Tim Weisheyer Osceola County School District weisheyt@osceola.k12.fl.us

Director, District 1 Kevin Adams Escambia County School District kadams2@escambia.k12.fl.us
Alternate Director, District 1 Clifton "Buddy" Hinote Santa Rosa County School District hinotec@santarosa.k12.fl.us

Director, District 2 Lori Hershey Duval County School District hersheyl@duvalschools.org
Alternate Director, District 2 Warren Jones Duval County School District jonesw2@duvalschools.org

Director, District 3 Dr. Steve Gallon, III Miami­Dade County School District sgallon3@dadeschools.net
Alternate Director, District 3   Dr. Lawrence "Larry" Feldman Miami­Dade County School District lfeldman@dadeschools.net

Director, District 4 Marsha Winegarner Walton County School District marsha.winegarner@walton.k12.fl.us
Alternate Director, District 4 Alan Justice Holmes County School District justicea1@hdsb.org

Director, District 5 TBD
Alternate Director, District 5 Sandra Gilyard Putnam County School District sgilyard@my.putnamschools.org

Director, District 6 Dr. Jory Westberry Collier County School District westbejo@collierschools.com
Alternate Director, District 6 Dwayne Brown Hendry County School District district1@hendry­schools.net

Director, District 7 Sara Beth Reynolds Polk County School District sarabeth.reynolds@polk­fl.net
Alternate Director, District 7 Sarah Fortney Polk County School District sarah.fortney@polk­fl.net

Director, District 8 Janice Kerekes Clay County School District jkerekes@oneclay.net
Alternate Director, District 8 Tina Bullock Clay County School District tinabullock2012@gmail.com

Director, District 9 Cindy Belin Gulf County School District cbelin@aol.com
Alternate Director, District 9 Carlton Whaley Franklin County School District cwhaley@franklin.k12.fl.us

Director, District 10 TBD Hillsborough County School District
Alternate Director, District 10 TBD Hillsborough County School District

Director, District 11 Linda Kobert Orange County School District linda.kobert@ocps.net
Alternate Director, District 11 Angie Gallo Orange County School District angela.gallo@ocps.net

Director, District 12 Carol Cook Pinellas County School District cookc@pcsb.org
Alternate Director, District 12 Lisa Cane Pinellas County School District canel@pcsb.org

Director, District 13 Saul Speights Hamilton County School District saul.speights@hamiltonfl.com
Alternate Director, District 13 Catherine Cason Suwannee County School District catherine.cason@suwannee.k12.fl.us

Director, District 14 Christie McElroy Gilchrist County School District mcelroyc1@mygcsd.org
Alternate Director, District 14 Brenda Carlton Taylor County School District brenda.carlton@taylor.k12.fl.us
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Director, District 15 Dave "Watchdog" Miner Manatee County School District minerd@manateeschools.net

Alternate Director, District 15 Judy Kirkpatrick DeSoto County School District Judy.kirkpatrick@desotoschools.com
Director, District 16 Kathie Joiner Sumter County School District kathie.joiner@sumter.k12.fl.us

Alternate Director, District 16 Megan Harding Pasco County School District mharding@pasco.k12.fl.us
Director, District 17 Ann Murray Broward County School District ann.murray@browardschools.com

Alternate Director, District 17 Nora Rupert Broward County School District nora.rupert@browardschools.com
Director, District 18 TBD Palm Beach County School District

Alternate Director, District 18 TBD Palm Beach County School District
Director, District 19 Matt Susin Brevard County School District susin.matthew@brevardschools.org

Alternate Director, District 19 Misty Belford Brevard County School District belford.misty@brevardschools.org
Director, District 20 Steve Scott Gadsden County School District rsscott50@yahoo.com

Alternate Director, District 20 Audrey Lewis Gadsden County School District lewisa@gcpsmail.com
Director, District 21 Christia Li Roberts Martin County School District robertscl@martin.k12.fl.us

Alternate Director, District 21 Debbie Hawley St. Lucie County School District debbie.hawley@stlucieschools.org
Director, District 22 Teresa Castillo Osceola County School District teresacastillo2003@gmail.com

Alternate Director, District 22 TBD Osceola County School District
Director, District 23 Virginia "Ginger" Bryant Citrus County School District bryantg@citrus.k12.fl.us

Alternate Director, District 23 Linda Prescott Hernando County School District lindakprescott@gmail.com
Director, District 24 Kim Amontree Charlotte County School District kim.amontree@yourcharlotteschools.net

Alternate Director, District 24 Cara Reynolds Charlotte County School District cara.reynolds@yourcharlotteschools.net
Director, District 25 VACANT Seminole County School District

Alternate Director, District 25 VACANT Seminole County School District
Director, District 26 Debbie Jordan Lee County School District debbiej@leeschools.net

Alternate Director, District 26 Cathleen Morgan Lee County School District cathleenom@leeschools.net
Director, District 27 Jamie Haynes Volusia County School District jmhaynes@volusia.k12.fl.us

Alternate Director, District 27 Linda Cuthbert Volusia County School District llcuthbe@volusia.k12.fl.us

NSBA BOARD OF DIRECTOR Southern Region Beverly Slough St. Johns County School District beverly.slough@stjohns.k12.fl.us
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